BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 210800

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 8/8/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Opportunity to Provide Comments and Workshop Agenda.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed
H U?y, by Huey, Lorilyn
Lorilyn e

Date: 2023.08.08

(UTC) 14:05:12-07'00"

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell @utc.wa.gov

AnnaGill, WUTC, anna.gill @utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com
Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov






Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol @ffitchlaw.com

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org
Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Deric Gruen, Front and Centered, deric@frontandcentered.org

Jackie Truelove, jackietrueloveO@gmail.com

Natasha Siores, Northwest Natural Gas Company, natasha.siores@nwnatural.com
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Samantha Doyle, WUTC, samantha.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com

Ruth Sawyer, ruth.sawyer@sierraclub.org

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Zachary Kravitz, zachary kravitz@nwnatural .com

Shelley McCoy, shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com

Brett Rendina, brett.rendina@pse.com

Heather Moline, WUTC, heather.moline@utc.wa.gov

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Kristen Jenkins, WUTC, kristen.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Lori Blattner, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Lori.blattner @intgas.com
Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, CNGCRegulatory @cngc.com

KelimaY akupova, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., kelima.yakupova@pse.com
Jessica Zahnow, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., jessica.zahnow@pse.com
Melissa Thomas, Melissa.thomas@pse.com

Stacey Halsen, Stacey.halsen@pse.com

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Keith Quinata, WUTC, keith.quinata@utc.wa.gov

Ross Quigley, The Energy Project, ross_quigley@oppco.org

Peter Damrosch, pdamrosch@smwlaw.com

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov
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